PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEUN YOUNG PARK	06/28/2011
SANG JOON SEO	06/29/2011
CHOONG SIK YOO	06/29/2011
HEUNG GYOON CHOI	06/29/2011
MOO JONG KANG	06/29/2011
HWI BEOM SHIN	06/29/2011
YOUNG MIN LEE	06/29/2011
JONG HAE KIM	06/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	314 Maetan 3-dong Yeongtong-gu, Suwon	
City:	Gyunggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13175660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-756-8000 Phone: Email: mbarham@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

600 13TH STREET, N.W. Address Line 1:

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 069576-0893

REEL: 026538 FRAME: 0647

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Stephen A. Becker 26527

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSN_069576-0893#page1.tif source=ASSN_069576-0893#page2.tif source=ASSN_TRN_069576-0893#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026538 FRAME: 0648

(SAE	3) tet No.:			
ASSIGNMENT				
In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,				
(1)	PARK, Geun Young	(5)	KANG, Moo Jong	
(2)	SEO, Sang Joon	(6)	SHIN, Hwi Beom	
(3)	YOO, Choong Sik	(7)	LEE, Young Min	
(4)	CHOI, Heung Gyoon	(8)	KIM, Jong Hae	
CARA	have made a certain new and useful inventions in the control of th	'n		
3141	Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyi	ınggi-do	, Republic of Korea	
its su of Ar	ccessors and assigns (hereinafter designate nerica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the in	vention		
		ıra	nsformer	
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on				
	VED on the dates indicated aside our signature		DATE SIGNED	
	INVENTORS		DATE BIOLIED	
1) _	Mame: PARK, Geun Young	9	2011.06.2f	
2) _	Seo long Joon Name: SEO, Sang Joon		2011. 6.29	
3) _	Name: YOO, Choong Sik		2011.6.29	

PATENT REEL: 026538 FRAME: 0649

1

4)	Name: CHOI, Heung Gyoon	2011. °6. 29
5)	Name: KANG, Moo Jong	2011.6-29.
6)	Name: SHIN, Hwi Beom	2211.06.29
7)	Lee young min Name: LEE, Young Min	yor1. 6. 28
8)	Name KTM Jung Haa	June 29, 2011

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
Docket No.: 0695	76-0893 PATENTS	ONLV		
		record the att	ached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)			nd address of receiving party(ies)	
Geun Young PARK, Sang Joon SEO, Choong Sik YOO,		Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO.,	
	Moo Jong KANG, Hwi Beom SHIN,		LTD.	
Young Min LEE, Jon	g Hae KIM			
		Internal Ad	dress:	
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)		Address:	314 Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon,	
			Gyunggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Execution Date(s):	June 28, 2011; June 29, 2011; June 29,		, dg ,	
	2011; June 29, 2011; June 29, 2011; June			
	29, 2011; June 29, 2011; June 29, 2011			
	(respectively)			
Assignment	☐ Merger		,	
Security Agreen	nent Change of Name			
Joint Research A	Agreement			
Government Int	erest Assignment			
☐ Executive Order	9424, Confirmatory License			
Other		Additional	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or pate	ent number(s):	☐ This doc	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application 1	No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes	□No	
5. Name and address document should be m	to whom correspondence concerning	i .	umber of applications and patents	
	OTT WILL & EMERY LLP	involved:	- (27 CFR 1 21/1) 0 2 41)	
Internal Address:	OTT WILL & EMERT LEP	l	e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
micmai Address.		1	norized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address:	600 13th Street, N.W.	Auu Encl	norized to be charged to deposit account	
on our radioss.	ovo 13th Street, 14. W.			
City: Washington,	State: DC Zip: 20005-3096	None	e required (government interest not affecting title)	
D.C.	21p. 20003-3090			
	2.756.8000	8 Paymen	t Information:	
	2.756.8087	o. Taymen	t into mation:	
Email Address:		a. Credit	Card Last 4 Numbers	
		a. Credit	Expiration Date	
		_	it Account Number500417	
0.63		Author	rized User Name	
9. Signature. Stephen A. B	ecker 26527 Bemart	P. Codd 1	Rey. No. 46,429 July 1, 2011	
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Date				
	Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet	, attachments and documents: 3	

PATENT REEL: 026538 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 07/01/2011